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BEFORE 4HZ PUBLIC UTILITIES CCl1L1ISSION OF 'I'HE STATE OFCAL~ORNIA,' 

Iavest~ation on the Commission's 
owe. :notl.oninto -eae operatiOtlS, 
rates~ charges and practices of 
:E. I. ~RAND'r, dba. BRANDT 'XRUCI<Jl.TG 
SERVICE: PINE MOmlTAIN LUl-rBm ' 
COM?ANY,. a California corporation; 
McDANIEL & BURROUGaS ~ INC.. ,e' 
,California corporation; t·J.EST COAST 
,PL'YWOOD, Ll'D.,. dba FOREST 
,FABRICATIONS,. a California 
corporatiou; OSCAR M. HILL> dba' 
Y..JJC ElIl;, I.UM13SR CO!.'1PAN'i; and 
DEE LUMEER. INC. a california 

, ."" corporatl.on .. 

Case No .. 9479:" 
(Filed D'ecember' 5:) 1972) 

, , , 

James J. Cherry, Attorney at Law" and Gen,e Cahoon,. 
-for the Commission staff. 

OPI!l.Q! 
Public hearing was held before Examiner.Fraser atYubaCity~' 

r ,~ , I , 

, 0'0. Febn:.axy 21, 1973 and ttle ma~ter was subm1tt'ed:/on a s,t:i:.pulation ' 
, which was placed in evidence' by staff counsel, as. :Exhibit NO'. 1. rile 

, Cocrcission staff was the only party represented, at: the' heaririS. None, 
of the respondents were present. ~he stipulation, was' executed by 

cc~el for E. I. Brandt and staff cotmse1. It af:irmed that, the' 
: S::.:".iff a.llegations in tbe Order I'C.s.ti~-eing Investigation were all 
1 true .and correct; that the staff's ratings were trUe a:ld correct; 

:1ud tllat the tot:al undercharges are as follows (from Appendix 2 of' 
Ex!libit No.1):' 

Respondent Pine Mountain, 
Respondent M and B , 
Respondent Fore~t Fabricators 
l'~spondent E:tll . ' 
Respondent'DeeI..um.ber 

Total ' 

-1-

$ .~ 76·.41 
136·.00 
,·,83.42 
316.97 

12,2:24.65, 
$12l'837" .. 45, 

" ' 
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Tae stipulation provided for a, :f1ne of $2',500 under the 
provisiO'C.S of Section 3771..~) in addition to the amount' of the, under­
charges)' and provides for the fine' of $15,337 .4,5. to be paid::Lr,,: ' 
$1,000 installments from. .July through December 1973' and July through 
Novem.ber 1974 with. the balance of the fine owing to, be: paid in 

Dece::.ber 1974. !'ae stipulation acknowledges respondent ,E. I .• ' Brandt's /' 
J.C:lgthy reco:d of =ule viole.tio:lS and undercharge lettGrs. . ' .,' 

In view of the record and the stipulstion filed, hcreirlthe " 
Commission ~ds AS follows: 

1. Respondent Eo I .. Br~~dt operates as a certificatedhighwey '" 
coQ.:..'o'o. c:.aJ:rier \:Xlder authori'ty of Corrmission Decis::'on No:. 5169,7 dated 
July 18,. 1955 .and as a r~dialhighway COO!l1Ot1 carrier .e:ld a l'.ighway, 
contract carrier. 

2 .• , R.espondCnt Brandt was served With. ,the approp::.-iate'tariffs 
and -itl1 S~leme:t.ts thereto. 

3. B:=.dt employs 14 drivers, 6 office emp107ces,.!tnd·S· shop. . 
etIl?loyees out of terminals· in Y'J.ba City and Montebcllc>, operating, 

with 25' t:actors, 54 tra.ilers, and one pickup. 
4. B=cm.dt '! s gross operating revenue for th.e year e=.d,ing on 

Sept:~ 30~ 1972 w~s $609,610. 

5. Respoc.deut Brandt bas charged and collected a lesser sum. 

£0: tr~po~-ation of property than the ep?licable'charges, prescribed 
:!:.n M'i..,j:mJo P..ate Tariff 2, and bas remitted a portion of. the ratcc and, 
¢~8es that should have been assessed to respondent:DeeL~ber£or 
:ra-::..sportat::'on, services by providing refunds .and by fai1i:g .. to· bill 
res?OUee:l.t Dee Lumber in violation of t~e proviSions of Minimum ~te ' 
Tariff 2 and Public Utilities Code Sections 3664,. 3667, and, 3737 ~, 

6. Respondent B=andt permitted Dee Lumbc.r to obtain transpor­
ta~i~ services nt lcsz t~'O. the min;mum rates in violation of 
Sections 3668 and 3737 of the Public' Utilities Code, byfals1fying 
ship?iug doc\Jmeo:ts and by hauling free loads. 
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7. Tbe transportation of lumber and sttuctural steel by 
respondent Brandt in the transportation identified-, in Appendix' 2- 0'£ 

Exhibit No. 1 bas been performed at rates less than~ the minimum rates­

resulting in undercharges totaling $12,837.45,. 

Conclusion 
Braudt bas violated Sections 3664,36&7~ 3668:,' and 3737- of' 

the Public Utilities Code and should. pay a fine pursuant .to Section, 
3800 of the Public Utilities Code in the amount ,0£ $12,.837 .45, and ,in 

" 

addition thereto should pay a fine 'pursuant to Section ~774 of· the' 

Public Utilities Code in the amount of $2,500. 
The CotrlDl1.ssion expects. that respondent will proceed 

pl:~tly, diligently, and in good faith to pursue all reasonable 

m.e.aS1Jres to collect the undercharges. The staff. of the. Commission 
will make a subsequent field investigation into the measures. taken· 
by respondent and the results thereof. If there- is reason to, believe 
that respondent or his attorney h.!.s not been diligent,. or has not 

taken all reasonable measures to collect all undercharges,or >b.as 
not acted in good faith,. the Couunission will recpenth:i.s proceed.itlg; 
for the purpose of formally inquiring into the circumstances and for' 
the purpose of determ:1.ui.ng. wbetherfurther sancti.ons should, ,be-imposed. 

ORDER -----.- .... . 
IT IS ORDERED thnt: 

1. R.espondent E. I. Brandt shall pay a fine of $15,337.45, to .' 
this. Cotmnissiou in insullments of $l,OOO., due 00. the first of each" 
of the months of Jul~ through December of. 1973, end J'ulythrougb 
November of 1974; the last installment of $4,33.7..45 shall become due 

on December 1, 1974. 
2. R.espondent shall take such action, :tnclud1ng, legal action:~, 

, ' 

as may be necessary to collect the amounts of undercharges 'set forth, ' 
herein, and shall notify the Commission. in writing:, upoll:tb.ecotl.s.um,,:, ' 
mation of' sucheollections.' <. 
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3. Respondent shall proceed promptly) C!ll:Lgently) and in good, 

faith to pursue Jlll reasonable measures to collect the undcrcr.arges~ 
~d in :be e"ent undercharges. ordered to be collected', by parag.::c.ph' 2 
of this order, or any part of such undercharges, remain: uncollected 

si..~ days after the effective date of, this order, respondent shall. 
, ' ' 

file wi'tb. the Coltll:lission, on the first;, Monday of each month after' the 

c:ld of said sl.xt:y days) a re:?ort of the undercharges remaiumg:' to, be. 

collected, speci.fylrl.e the action taken to collect such undercharges 

.:nd the result of such action, until such 1JIldercharges he. \1e been 
collected :tn full or until further order of the Coamicsion. 

4. Respondent shall cease s.nd des is t from chLlrging-, and 
collecting compensation for the transportation of propertyor'for any 
service in connection therewith in a lesser amount tb.ln, the minimum. 

rates and charges prescribed by this Commission. .. 
Z'oe Secretary of the Commission,'1s directed to cause 

perso:.:l.l service of this order to be made upon respondent E'~ I. Brandt. 
The eff~cti\1c date of this order shall ",!be twentY days, after the 
co:nplc~i01l of such service on such respondent. the Secretary is 

, , 

directed to cause service by m::.il of tb.is orc1ei: . to be made up~ all 
otl:.e::- responden:c. As tc> ~h,9Q." t::'e ef:i:ec.tive date of, t~:l, o:der 
~~.;.!. be tweI!.t)" d:!ys a:ter com~let:[on of service by mail. ~ } 

Dated at San Franc:fseo > Qiliforriia') this, '8 I ,-.-

day of ~ . MAY ~ 1973.. ; 

----~----:~~:-----~." ' 

" ,", "~', ," 

':: : 

Comm1:.:t1oner 1. P. Vulcns1n. ,Jr ... beinS 
, nocos3,fJlJ"lly absent,. 414 ,.notpart1C1:P8.to~ 

-[:.-1n tho 41apos1t1on o'tth1s proceod~ng;' ,.,' 


